IQHYA

2024 YOUTH WORLD SHOW & CONGRESS NYATT Qualifying Nomination Letter of Intent

I would like to nominate myself for qualifications for the above checked teams. I have paid my IQHYA membership (\$10) and sponsorship (\$50). The horse and classes I wish to qualify:

I understand that I must meet participation requirements by attending an IQHYA Meeting or Activity and participate in an IQHYA Fundraising Project in order to be eligible for World Show Qualification.

In the event that I earn AQHA National Qualification for the World Show I understand that I still should meet the above participation requirements in order to participate and receive the World Show Team benefits. The AQHA National Qualifying Period is May 1, 2023 – April 30, 2024.

I understand that all Iowa Youth Team members must stall with the Iowa Team Stalls at the AQHA Youth World Show. All Iowa Team Members are expected to participate as a TEAM. IQHYA will pay for shared tack stalls.

The 2023 YWS qualification period will be January 1 - June 1, 2024. NYATT qualification period is January 1 - July 1, 2024.

World Show Qualifiers: You must also be an AQHYA Member by May 31, 2024 and the horse you are listing must be registered in either your name or immediate family member's name by May 31, 2024 to be eligible to show at the 2024 AQHYA World Show. Halter Exhibitors please be aware of the DNA parentage verification rules regarding World Show entries. *Performance Halter Exhibitors please be aware of the AQHA rule regarding performance points requirement for eligibility for performance halter at the World Show.*

IQHYA Member Signature	
T-Shirt Size (adult) S M L XL XXL	
Parent Signature	Email
Trainer Signature	Email

Letter of Intent should be filed with Youth Advisor by June 1, 2024. Jennifer Horton • 21955 H Avenue • Grundy Center, IA 50638 • horton.barH@gmail.com